

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Hiroshi KAWAUCHI et al

Serial No.: 10/911,066

Group Art Unit: 3661

Filed: August 4, 2004

Examiner:

For: TROUBLE DIAGNOSING DEVICE

Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on:

Date:

By:

Marc A. Rossi'

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignors and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

Hiroshi KAWAUCHI Akihisa KITAJIMA

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

MITSUBISHI FUSO TRUCK AND BUS CORPORATION 16-4, Konan 2- chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8285, Japan

2/06/2004 GIUNII

00000022 182056 10911066

1 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 016039 FRAME: 0145

3.	Execution Date of Assignment: September 3, 2004		
4.	If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the		
appli	ication is:		
5.	Total number of applications and patents	s involved: 1	
	All correspondence should be addressed	to:	
	Marc A. Rossi ROSSI & ASSOCIATES P.O. Box 826 Ashburn, VA 20146-0826		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information is true and correct and	
any a	attached copy is a true copy of the original of	document. Total number of pages including	
covei	r sheet, attachments and document FOUR (<u>4).</u>	
	The Commissioner is hereby authorized	debit or credit our Deposit Account Number	
18-20	056 as needed in order to effect proper filin	g of the attached document.	
		Respectfully submitted,	
		ROSSI & ASSOCIATES	
Date	12/01/04	Marc A. Rossi	
		Registration No. 31,923	
ROS! P.O. Ashb	rney Docket No. <u>SUYE:007</u> SI & ASSOCIATES Box 826 burn, VA 20146-0826 726-6020		

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and mailing address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

TROUBLE DIAGNOSING DEVICE

sell and assign to Mitsubishi Fuso Truck and Bus Corporation a Japanese corporation, having a business address at 16-4, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8285, Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent: (check one)

- [X] executed concurrently herewith;
- [] executed on
- [X] Application No. 10/911,066

; filed August 4, 2004

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby grant the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Rossi & Associates, Suite 150, 20609 Gordon Park Square, Ashburn, Virginia 20147

PATENT REEL: 016039 FRAME: 0147

Inventor: (Signature)	Date	Residence and mailing address
<i>Niroshi Hawauchi</i> Hiroshi Kawauchi	Sept. 3, 2004	c/o Mitsubishi Fuso Truck and Bus Corporation, 16-4, Konan 2-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8285, Japan
Dhihisa Kitajima Akihisa Kitajima	Sept. 3, 2004	c/o Mitsubishi Fuso Truck and Bus Corporation, 16-4, Konan 2-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8285, Japan

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/03/2004 REEL: 016039 FRAME: 0148